Statistical Profiles (2006 Census)

Electoral District: MOUNT ISA

Area: 570,502 km?

no.

Males

% of Total

no.

Females
% of Total

no.

Total

% of Total

Age - Total Population (years)
0-16
17
18-24
25-44
45-59
60+
Total Population

Total Aged 18+

Population Movement
Same address 5 years ago
Different address 5 years ago
Queensland
Other
Not Stated
Total

4,890
224
1,884
5,651
3,350
2,031
18,030

12,916

7,060

5,532
1,551
2,315
16,458

27.12%
1.24%
10.45%
31.34%
18.58%
11.26%
100.00%

71.64%

42.90%

33.61%
9.42%
14.07%
100.00%

4,651
189
1,728
5,071
2,742
1,635
16,016

11,176

6,213

5,183
1,342
1,762
14,500

29.04%
1.18%
10.79%
31.66%
17.12%
10.21%
100.00%

69.78%

42.85%

35.74%
9.26%
12.15%
100.00%

9,541
413
3,612
10,722
6,092
3,666
34,046

24,092

13,273

10,715
2,893
4,077

30,958

28.02%
1.21%
10.61%
31.49%
17.89%
10.77%
100.00%

70.76%

42.87%

34.61%
9.34%
13.17%
100.00%

Age - Australian Citizens (years)
0-17
18-24
25-44
45-59
60+
Total

Total Citizens 18+

Aboriginal/Torres Strait Islanders (18+)

4,333
1,574
4,648
2,779
1,706
15,040

10,707

1,949

28.81%
10.47%
30.90%
18.48%
11.34%
100.00%

71.19%

12.96%

3,957
1,494
4,282
2,317
1,440
13,490

9,533

2,222

29.33%
11.07%
31.74%
17.18%
10.67%
100.00%

70.67%

16.47%

8,290
3,068
8,930
5,096
3,146
28,530

20,240

4171

29.06%
10.75%
31.30%
17.86%
11.03%
100.00%

70.94%

14.62%

Birthplace
Australian born
Overseas born
Main English Speaking Country
Other Country
Not Stated
Total

Language Spoken at Home
English Only
Other
Not Stated
Total

14,264

904
657
2,244
18,069

15,307
622
2,136
18,065

78.94%

5.00%
3.64%
12.42%
100.00%

84.73%
3.44%
11.82%
100.00%

12,777

758
670
1,820
16,025

13,711
646
1,674
16,031

79.73%

4.73%
4.18%
11.36%
100.00%

85.53%
4.03%
10.44%
100.00%

27,041

1,662
1,327
4,064
34,094

29,018
1,268
3,810

34,096

79.31%

4.87%
3.89%
11.92%
100.00%

85.11%
3.72%
11.17%
100.00%

Internet Connections (Households)
Use the Internet
Do not use the Internet
Not Stated
Total

5,459
4,481
603
10,543

51.78%
42.50%
5.72%
100.00%

Enrolment for Redistribution (17/12/2007)
Predicted Enrolment for Redistribution (17/12/2014)
Current Enrolment (28/11/2008)

Enrolment Growth per year

Enrolment Projection - June 2009

Electoral Density (Current Enrolment/Area)

19,373
20,142
19,203
-0.92%
19,099

0.03

Source: Australian Bureau of Statistics, Census of Population and Housing, 2006, Place of Usual Residence
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